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Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA)
Tribal Resilience Program (TRP)

BIA TRP National and Regional Contacts

BIA Tribal Resilience Program Coordinator - for national BIA TRP Program questions and federal coordination

Rachael Novak, rachael.novak@bia.gov, 202-219-1652

1849 C St. NW, MIB 4631,Washington DC, 20240

BIA TRP Federal-wide Resources and IT / GIS Support: Margaret Herzog, PhD, margaret.herzog@bia.gov, 720-484-3353

BIA Tribal Resilience Regional Contacts

Regional POC / Alternate(s) - For questions on 638 resilience-related contracts, funding, training, and BIA resilience projects

Tribal Resilience Liaisons — Serving at the Climate Science Center regional scale, sponsored by an inter-tribal organization,
liaisons provide technical assistance / extension services / CSC integrated research for area Tribes through an annual work plan

Landscape Conservation Cooperatives: LCCs provide resilience data & projects though partnerships across large landscapes

BIA Alaska Region Regional Resilience Resources
POC: Mark Kahklen AK CSC Tribal Liaison: Malinda Chase Landscape Conservation
mark.kahklen@bia.gov malindac@apiai.org, 0: 907-474-2768, c: 907-460-8438 Cooperatives: Aleutian and

907-271-4004
Alternate: Keith Kahklen

Through Aleutian Pribilof Islands Assoc. for the:
Alaska Climate Science Center (hosted site) / IARC

Bering Sea Islands, Arctic
North Pacific (STEK), Northwest
Boreal, Western Alaska (AK-

keith.kahklen@bia.qov University of Alaska Fairbanks (930 Koyukuk Drive) . .
PO Box 757340, Fairbanks, AK 99775 wide CPA for data sharing)
BIA Eastern Region See Liaison Map for Overlapping Jurisdictions and Details ~ [Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Harold Peterson
harold.peterson@bia.gov
615-564-6838

Alternates: Chester McGhee,
chester.mcghee@bia.gov and
Leonard "Lindy" Rawlings
leonard.rawlings@bia.gov

Eastern Tribal Liaison: Casey Kahn-Thornbrugh
Through the United South and Eastern Tribes, Inc. for the
Northeast CSC (hosted site) & Southeast CSC (hosted site)

Midwest Tribal Liaison for NE CSC: Sara Smith
ssmith@menominee.edu, 920-202-6278

Through CMN Sustainable Development Institute for the:
Northeast Climate Science Center (hosted website)
USFS - Northern Forest Research Station, St. Paul, MN 55108

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Appalachian
Gulf Coast Plains & Ozarks
(CPA),Gulf Coast Prairie (CPA),
Peninsular Florida, South
Atlantic, North Atlantic, Upper
Midwest & Great Lakes, (Great
Lakes Restoration Initiative)

BIA Eastern Oklahoma

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Mary "Jeannine" Hale

mary.hale@bia.gov
918-781-4660

Alternate: TBD

SC CSC Tribal Liaison: April Taylor

April. Taylor@chickasaw.net, 580-235-7430

Chickasaw Nation / Choctaw Nation Consortia Member
South Central CSC (hosted website)

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Eastern
Tallgrass Prairie and Big Rivers,
Gulf Coast Plains & Ozarks
(CPA), Gulf Coast Prairie (CPA)

BIA Great Plains

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Diane Mann-Klagner
diane.mann-klager@bia.gov

North Central CSC Tribal Liaison: TBD
North Central Climate Science Center (hosted website)

605-226-7621

Alternate: Wayne Stone
wayne.stone@bia.gov

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Plains & Prairie
Potholes, Great Plains,
(Missouri River Recovery
Tribes)

BIA Midwest See Liaison Map for Overlapping Jurisdictions and Details |Regional Resilience Resources
POC: Timothy “Tim” Guyah Midwest Tribal Liaison for NE CSC: Sara Smith Landscape Conservation
timothy.quyah@bia.gov ssmith@menominee.edu, 920-202-6278 Cooperatives: Appalachian,
612-725-4512 Through CMN Sustainable Development Institute for the:  |Eastern Tallgrass Prairie and

Alternate: Scott Virden
scott.virden@bia.gov

Northeast Climate Science Center (hosted website)
USFS - Northern Forest Research Station,St. Paul, MN 55108

Big Rivers, Plains & Prairie
Potholes, Upper Midwest &
Great Lakes (GLRI restoration)
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BIA Tribal Resilience Regional Contacts (Continued)

BIA Navajo

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Harrilene Yazzie
harrilene.yazzie@bia.gov
505-863-8287

Alternate: Jordan Pina
jordan.pina@bia.gov

Southwest CSC Tribal Liaison: Holly Barton
hbarton@aihec.org, 480-364-2833

Through American Indian Higher Education Consortium for:
Southwest Climate Science Center (hosted site, NNCAP)
ENR2 Building, 137, Rm N 495A, 1064 E. Lowell Street
PO Box 21013, Tucson, AZ 85721-0137

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Southern
Rockies LCC (Conservation
Planning Atlas for data)

BIA Northwest

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: David Redhorse
david.redhorse@bia.gov
503-231-6883

Alternate: TBD

Northwest CSC Tribal Liaison: Chas Jones, PhD
chas@chasjones.com, 541- 750-1023

Through Affiliated Tribes of Northwest Indians for the:
Northwest Climate Science Center (hosted website)

777 NW 9th Street, Suite 400, Corvallis, OR 97330-6169

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Great Basin
(Tribal Resources),

Great Northern (Tribes & First
Nations), North Pacific (STEK)

BIA Pacific

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: John Mosley
john.mosley@bia.gov

916-978-6053

Alternate: Chris Bujalski
christopher.bujalski@bia.gov

Southwest CSC Tribal Liaison: Holly Barton
hbarton@aihec.org, 480-364-2833

Through American Indian Higher Education Consortium for:
Southwest Climate Science Center (hosted site, NNCAP)
ENR2 Building, 137, Rm N 495A, 1064 E. Lowell Street
PO Box 21013, Tucson, AZ 85721-0137

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: CA LCC
(Climate Commons TEK),
Desert (CPA), Great Basin
(Tribal Resources), North
Pacific (STEK)

BIA Rocky Mountain

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Jarvis Gust
jarvis.gust@bia.gov

406-247-7946

Alternate:
Frank "Desi" Rollefson
frank.rollefson@bia.gov

North Central CSC Tribal Liaison: TBD
North Central Climate Science Center (hosted website)

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Great Northern
(Tribes & First Nations), Plains
& Prairie Potholes, Southern
Rockies LCC (CPA), (Missouri
River Recovery Tribes)

BIA Southern Plains

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Crystal Keys
crystal.keys@bia.gov
405-247-1549

Alternate: David Anderson
david.anderson@bia.gov

South Central CSC Tribal Liaison: April Taylor
April. Taylor@chickasaw.net, 580-235-7430

Chickasaw Nation / Choctaw Nation Consortia Member
South Central CSC (hosted website)

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Desert (CPA),
Great Plains, Gulf Coast Plains
& Ozarks (CPA),Gulf Coast
Prairie (CPA)

BIA Southwest

See Liaison Map for Overlapping Jurisdictions and Details

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Joe Jojola
joseph.jojola@bia.gov

505-563-3408
Alternate: TBD

South Central CSC (NM) Tribal Liaison: TBD
South Central CSC (hosted website)

NC CSC (CO) Tribal Liaison: TBD

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Desert (CPA),
Great Plains, Southern Rockies
LCC (CPA)

BIA Western

Regional Resilience Resources

POC: Charles "Chip" Lewis
charles.lewis@bia.gov
602-379-6782

Alternate: TBD

Southwest CSC Tribal Liaison: Holly Barton
hbarton@aihec.org, 480-364-2833

Through American Indian Higher Education Consortium for:
Southwest Climate Science Center (hosted site, NNCAP)
ENR2 Building, 137, Rm N 495A, 1064 E. Lowell Street
PO Box 21013, Tucson, AZ 85721-0137

Landscape Conservation
Cooperatives: Desert (CPA),
Great Basin (Tribal Resources),
Southern Rockies LCC (CPA)
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